





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR.

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 Vide Case No. Apic-208/2021.

(Summon to appear in person) (Or.5, R.3 of CPC)

Shri Tara Bagang GohpurTinali Near Donyi – Polo Gas Agency Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh Appellant

Shri Ashok Tajo (EAC) PIO-Cum – PD District Panchayat Development Officer Seppa, Distt. East Kameng Arunachal Pradesh

<u>ORDER</u>

WHEREAS, Shri Tara Bagang have filed a Second Appeal under 19(3) of the RTI Act against Shri Ashok Tajo (EAC), Project Director, District Panchayat Development Officer, Seppa, Distt. East Kameng, Arunachal Pradesh, for your refusal / neglect in furnishing information under RTI Act, 2005, you are hereby summoned to appear in this Court / Commission on **the 19th day of January' 2022 at 10:30 am** in the forenoon, to answer the claims, and you are directed to produce on that day all the documents upon which you intend to rely in support of your claims/defence.

NOW THEREFORE, take notice that, in default of your appearance, on the day before mentioned, the matter will be heard and determined in your absence.

Sd/-(GUMJUM HAIDER) State Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar.

Memo.No.APIC- 208/2021/207 Copy to: Dated Itanagar, the 21th December' 2021.

- 1. Shri Ashok Tajo (EAC)Project Director, District Panchayat Development Officer, Seppa, Distt. East Kameng, Arunachal Pradesh, for information & necessary action pleases.
- 2. Shri Tara Bagang , GohpurTinali ,Near Donyi Polo Gas Agency, Itanagar ,Arunachal Pradesh, for information & necessary action pleases.
- 3. The Computer Operator for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.4. Office copy.

(21/200)

Registrar/Dy. Registrar APIC, Itanagar. Deputy Registrar Arunachel Pradesh Information Computed Itanagai